Amend CSHB 9 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 21, between "provider" and "acting", insert "or online service provider".
- (2) On page 2, line 22, strike "network operation or protection" and substitute "business".
- (3) On page 3, strike lines 5 through 14 and substitute the following:

## section, "ransomware" means a computer contaminant or lock

- (4) On page 3, line 22, strike "knowingly" and substitute "intentionally".
- (5) On page 3, lines 24-25, strike "without the effective consent of the owner" and substitute "through deception and without a legitimate business purpose".
- (6) On page 3, lines 26-27, strike "knowingly introduces malware or" and substitute "intentionally introduces".
- (7) On page 4, line 1, strike "without the effective consent of the owner" and substitute "through deception".
- (8) On page 4, line 5, strike "or alter, appropriate, damage, or delete property".
  - (9) Strike page 5, line 9, through page 6, line 2.
- (10) On page 6, line 4, between "person" and "decrypts", insert "intentionally".
- (11) On page 6, strike line 5 and substitute "through deception and without a legitimate business purpose.".
- (12) On page 6, line 8, strike "or alter, appropriate, damage, or delete property,".
- (13) On page 6, line 24, strike " $\underline{a}$  contract" and substitute "an agreement".
- (14) On page 7, line 9, strike ", 33.022, or 33.023(b)" and substitute "or 33.022".